5859-45

## AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS.

1 20 pm

÷ ...

WHEREAS, it appears to the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, that the following described unincorporated territory, containing less than sixty acres, is wholly bounded by the municipality of the City of Urbana, in the County of Champaign and State of Illinois, and,

WHEREAS, at least two-thirds of the aldermen of said City are of the opinion that it would be for the best interests of the people of the City of Urbana, Illinois, that said territory be annexed to, and made a part of the city limits of said City.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

SECTION 1. That the territory described as follows: to wit:

O.A.Frailey 2nd Subdivision, situated in the southeast quarter  $(SE\frac{1}{4})$  of the northeast quarter  $(NE\frac{1}{4})$  of Section Seven (7), Township Nineteen (19) North, Range Nine (9) East of the Third Principal Meridian,

the east 33 feet of the south 101.05 feet of the north 236.05 feet of the east half of the southeast quarter of the northeast quarter of Section 7,

the south 100 feet of the north 135 feet of the east 468.6 feet of the southeast quarter of the northeast quarter of said Section 7,

the south 300 feet of the north 536.05 feet of the east 468.6 feet of the southeast quarter of the northeast quarter of said Section 7,

all situated in the southeast quarter  $(SE\frac{1}{4})$  of the northeast quarter  $(NE\frac{1}{4})$  of said Section Seven (7), Township Nineteen (19) North, Range Nine (9) East of the Third Principal Meridian, in the County of Champaign and State of Illinois.

be, and the same is hereby annexed to, and shall hereafter be a part of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and that the corporate limits of said City be and the same shall be changed so as to include said territory within the corporate limits of said City.

SECTION 2. The City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, shall record with the Recorder of Deeds of the County of Champaign, Illinois, a copy of this ordinance, together with an accurate map of the annexed territory.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this <u>Ind</u> day of February, A.D. 1959.

Approved by the Mayor this and day of February, A.D. 1959.

- Janlas 75. Menur MAYOR.

CITY CLERK

